



MILLENNIUM GLOBAL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
FEES STRUCTURE: SEPTEMBER 2026 – AUGUST 2027

CLASS	SEPT – NOV FALL TERM 1	JAN – MAR WINTER TERM 2	MAY – JULY SUMMER TERM 3
KEY STAGE 1			
Year 1 (5-6 years)	\$1050	\$1050	\$1050
Year 2 (6-7 years)	\$1050	\$1050	\$1050
KEY STAGE 2			
Year 3 (7-8 years)	\$1100	\$1100	\$1100
Year 4 (8-9 years)	\$1100	\$1100	\$1100
Year 5 (9-10 years)	\$1150	\$1150	\$1150
Year 6 (10-11 years)	\$1150	\$1150	\$1150

Admission Fee (one time)	\$200
Caution Deposit (one time)*	\$500
Annual Insurance Fee (yearly)**	\$30
Meals per Term (optional)	\$200 (Lunch only) \$300 (Lunch and break)

Early Payment Discounts:

A discount of **5%** is given when full payment of the **annual fees** is made on or before the first day of the academic year

Notice of Withdrawal:

Every notice of intention to withdraw a child from the School, for any reason, must be in writing to the Director of Academics and sent **at the latest before the opening of the term at the end of which the child is to leave.** If late or no notice of withdrawal is given full payment of next term's School Fees will be required.

*The caution deposit is refundable, provided that correct notice of withdrawal of one full term is given prior to withdrawal. If timely notice of withdrawal is not provided the caution deposit will be forfeit.

The admission fee and caution deposit is non-refundable if the place is not taken up.

** Annual Insurance Fee includes emergency medical treatment to your child while in school. It includes transporting your child to his/her residence in the event of illness or injury. Does not include hospitalization.
 *** External/international examinations of iPrimary (Year 6) are not included in this fee structure

****Termly fee includes co-curricular and extracurricular activity fees.

*****The School reserves the right to alter the fees and terms of conditions, subject to reasonable notice being given

Sibling Discounts:

2nd child – 10% x (n – 200)

3rd child – 15% x (n – 200)

4th child – 20% x (n – 200)

n being the respective termly fee